
 

MATCH SCHEDULE 
  

 
 

  

GROUP A 

THAILAND 

CAMBODIA 

BRUNEI DS 

MYANMAR 

GROUP B 

TIMOR-LESTE 

MALAYSIA 

INDONESIA 

GROUP C 

VIETNAM 

PHILIPPINES 

LAOS 

Date Day  Group 
Match 

No 
Match Kick Off Venue 

17-Aug Thu 
A 1 CAMBODIA  vs BRUNEI DS 1600 hr  

Rayong Stadium 
A 2 THAILAND vs MYANMAR 2000 hr 

18-Aug  Fri 
C 3 PHILIPPINES  vs LAOS 1600 hr  Rayong Provincial  

Stadium B 4 MALAYSIA vs INDONESIA 2000 hr  

19-Aug  Sat 
A 5 MYANMAR  vs CAMBODIA 1600 hr  

Rayong Stadium 
A 6 BRUNEI DS vs THAILAND 2000 hr  

20-Aug  Sun 
C 7 LAOS  vs VIETNAM 1600 hr  Rayong Provincial 

Stadium B 8 INDONESIA vs TIMOR-LESTE 2000 hr  

21-Aug  Mon 

A 9 THAILAND vs CAMBODIA 2000 hr  Rayong Stadium 

A 10 BRUNEI DS vs MYANMAR 2000 hr  
Rayong Provincial 

Stadium 

22- Aug Tue 

B 11 TIMOR-LESTE  vs MALAYSIA 1600 hr  Rayong Stadium 

C 12 VIETNAM vs PHILIPPINES 1600 hr  
Rayong Provincial 

Stadium 

23-Aug  Wed Rest 

  If the overall best second-placed team is from Group A or Group C 

24-Aug  Thu 
SF1 13 WINNER B   vs 

Best Runner-Up A 
or C 

1600 hr  Rayong  
Provincial Stadium 

SF2 14 WINNER A  vs WINNER C 2000 hr  

  If the overall best second-placed team is from Group B 

24-Aug  Thu 
SF1 13 WINNER B vs WINNER C 1600 hr  Rayong  

Provincial Stadium SF2 14 WINNER A vs Best Runner-Up B 2000 hr  

25-Aug  Fri Rest 

26-Aug  Sat 
3RD PLC 15 LOSER SF1 vs LOSER SF2 1600 hr  Rayong  

Provincial Stadium FINAL 16 WINNER SF1 vs WINNERS SF2 2000 hr  

27 Aug  Sun Departure 


